506781613 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6828430

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| TAK SHUN CHEUNG | 07/22/2021 |
| CHUI HA CINDY WONG | 07/22/2021 |
| WILLIAM FISHER | 07/22/2021 |
| HAMID BADIEI | 07/22/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES CANADA, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 01 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD | |
| City: | WOODBRIDGE | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L4L 8H1 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 17383060 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)663-5097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-663-6037

Email: linda.byrnes@perkinelmer.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

Address Line 1: 940 WINTER STREET

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9888-056 2021-002PR1 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEVIN A. OLIVER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kevin A. Oliver/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 6

source=9888.56_Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=9888.56 Assignment.doc#page2.tif source=9888.56_Assignment.doc#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056954 FRAME: 0893** 506781613

source=9888.56_Assignment.doc#page4.tif source=9888.56_Assignment.doc#page5.tif source=9888.56_Assignment.doc#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056954 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Tak Shun Cheung**, a citizen of Canada, with a mailing address of 501 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge L4L 8H1, Canada; **Chui Ha Cindy Wong**, a citizen of Canada, with a mailing address of 501 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge L4L 8H1, Canada; **William Fisher**, a citizen of Canada, with a mailing address of 501 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge L4L 8H1, Canada; and **Hamid Badiei**, a citizen of Canada, with a mailing address of 501 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge L4L 8H1, Canada;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, **PerkinElmer Health Sciences Canada**, **Inc.**, a corporation having a principal place of business at 501 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge L4L 8H1, Canada, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 6

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this | day of |
|---------|--|--------|
| 22 July | 2021 4:01 PM EDT 2021. | |
| | Docusigned by: Dickson Chung OCSB8A2274B7499 Tak Shun Cheung | |

| 22 | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on July 2021 3:52 PM EDT, 2021. | this day of |
|----|--|-------------|
| | Cindy Wong 581EF057F4D149E Chui Ha Cindy Wong | SEAL) |

| 22 | July | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 2021 3:55 PM EDT , 2021. | day of |
|----|------|---|--------|
| | | DocuSigned by: | |

| WHERE | BY Perki | nElmer Health Scien | aces Canada, Inc. acknowledges a | nd accepts the |
|------------------|-----------------|--|---|----------------|
| assignment; | | | | |
| | | | nto set my hand and seal on this rants and represents that s/he has th | |
| sign this Assign | iment on b | ehalf of the Assignee, | PerkinElmer Health Sciences Ca | mada, Inc. |
| E | Зу: | Composigned by: Krun A Olure 6A4E70DFA06E4D0 | (SEAL) | |
| p | Printed nan | ne: <u>Kevin A. Oliver</u> | | |
| Т | Γitle: <u>V</u> | ce President | | |